504935500 05/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4982246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLYDESDALE BANK PLC	05/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMFORM LTD
Street Address:	47-49 TUDOR ROAD, UNIT 2
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E9 7SN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9284454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2164798386

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squirepb.com **Correspondent Name:** SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE Address Line 2: 4900 KEY TOWER

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116339.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA GALLAGHER
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Rebecca Gallagher
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed IP Termination (002)#page1.tif source=Signed IP Termination (002)#page2.tif source=Signed IP Termination (002)#page3.tif

PATENT 504935500 REEL: 046266 FRAME: 0909

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, FORMFORMFORM LTD (the "Company") entered into (i) a Security Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2016 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") among the Company and CLYDESDALE BANK PLC (the "Bank") and (ii) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2016 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "IP Security Agreement" and, together with the Security Agreement, the "Agreements") among the Company and the Bank pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Patents (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) and all the IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) related thereto, including without limitation the patent registration set forth on the attached Schedule A, all to the extent set forth in the Agreements;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2017 at Reel 041482, Frame 0477; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been fully paid and satisfied and the Bank desires to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Bank, without warranty or recourse of any kind; hereby releases its Security Interest held in the Patents and all IP Collateral related thereto, including without limitation the patent registrations set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, and hereby, (i) terminates all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Agreements with respect to the Patents and all IP Collateral related thereto, (ii) re-conveys, re-transfers and sets over to the Company any right, title or interest that the Bank may have acquired in the Patents and all IP Collateral related thereto, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases the Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Agreements related to the Patents and all IP Collateral related thereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

010-8628-9039/2/AMERICAS

PATENT REEL: 046266 FRAME: 0910

CLYDESDALE BANK PLC

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	24 MAY 2018 COUNTY BANK PLC COUNTY BOOK Cycles date and Yorkshire Bank) CVAQA
	Duly Authorised Official Tull Name Piper Quinn Mariska Corday Position BUSINESS SUPPORT OFFICER BUSINESS FULFILMENT TEAM - LEEDS

Witness	
and the second	rhen Gohan
Ker	
Business Sufficient 30 Member Way t	t Team - Leeds Leon Cot Brok

SCHEDULE A

PATENT COLLATERAL

Owner	Title	Country	Patent Date	Patent No.
Formformform Ltd	Room temperature Curable Silicone Elastomer Composition	USA	March 15, 2016	9,284,454

010-8628-9039/1/AMERICAS

RECORDED: 05/30/2018

PATENT REEL: 046266 FRAME: 0912